

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ramon Road - Road rehabilitation from 185' East of  
San Miguelito Avenue to Thousand Palms Canyon Road**

**Advertised: October 16, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.45)**

**PROJECT NO. B0-0702**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Wednesday, November 7, 2007**

**STPL - 5956 (170)**

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A	TON	17,200	80.00	1,376,000.00	66.50	1,143,800.00
2	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	6.00	6,000.00	3.55	3,550.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	21,300	40.00	852,000.00	18.80	400,440.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,500	40.00	380,000.00	35.00	332,500.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	975	25.00	24,375.00	27.00	26,325.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	86,000.00	86,000.00
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	6.00	3,600.00	3.00	1,800.00
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	53,405	1.00	53,405.00	0.22	11,749.10
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	55	15.00	825.00	32.00	1,760.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
14	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
15	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
16	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	17	300.00	5,100.00	65.00	1,105.00
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
18	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	100.00	500.00	150.00	750.00
19	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000.00	30,320.90	30,320.90
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>				<b>3,003,305.00</b>		<b>2,143,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ramon Road - Road rehabilitation from 185' East of  
San Miguelito Avenue to Thousand Palms Canyon Road**

**Advertised: October 16, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.45)**

**PROJECT NO. B0-0702**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Wednesday, November 7, 2007**

**STPL - 5956 (170)**

					<b>GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY</b>		<b>MATCH CORPORATION</b>	
					<b>Indio, CA 92203</b>		<b>San Bernardino, CA 92412</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A	TON	17,200	65.00	1,118,000.00	67.00	1,152,400.00
2	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	3.00	3,000.00	3.00	3,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	21,300	21.50	457,950.00	25.00	532,500.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,500	29.00	275,500.00	30.50	289,750.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	975	35.00	34,125.00	24.00	23,400.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	3.00	1,800.00	2.50	1,500.00
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	53,405	0.25	13,351.25	0.16	8,544.80
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
10	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	55	25.00	1,375.00	70.00	3,850.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
14	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
15	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	53,000.00	53,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
16	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	17	100.00	1,700.00	55.00	935.00
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
18	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	150.00	750.00	150.00	750.00
19	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	185,103.20	185,103.20
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>				<b>2,271,551.25</b>		<b>2,333,233.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ramon Road - Road rehabilitation from 185' East of  
San Miguelito Avenue to Thousand Palms Canyon Road**

**Advertised: October 16, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.45)**

**PROJECT NO. B0-0702**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Wednesday, November 7, 2007**

**STPL - 5956 (170)**

					<b>ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC.</b>		<b>HARDY &amp; HARPER, INC.</b>	
					<b>Corona, CA 92879</b>		<b>Santa Ana, CA 92705</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A	TON	17,200	73.00	1,255,600.00	67.00	1,152,400.00
2	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	4.00	4,000.00	3.00	3,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	21,300	28.00	596,400.00	23.50	500,550.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,500	30.00	285,000.00	50.00	475,000.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	975	30.00	29,250.00	30.00	29,250.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	4.25	2,550.00	3.25	1,950.00
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	53,405	0.25	13,351.25	0.25	13,351.25
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
10	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	55	35.00	1,925.00	20.00	1,100.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
14	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
16	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	17	165.00	2,805.00	160.00	2,720.00
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,178.75	1,178.75
18	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	75.00	375.00	100.00	500.00
19	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>				<b>2,463,256.25</b>		<b>2,521,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ramon Road - Road rehabilitation from 185' East of  
San Miguelito Avenue to Thousand Palms Canyon Road**

**Advertised: October 16, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.45)**

**PROJECT NO. B0-0702**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Wednesday, November 7, 2007**

**STPL - 5956 (170)**

					<b>HAZARD CONSTRUCTION San Diego, CA 92192</b>		<b>GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A	TON	17,200	71.50	1,229,800.00	78.17	1,344,524.00
2	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	3.00	3,000.00	4.00	4,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	21,300	17.00	362,100.00	26.24	558,912.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,500	39.00	370,500.00	29.10	276,450.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	975	23.50	22,912.50	35.00	34,125.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	154,000.00	154,000.00	80,200.00	80,200.00
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	2.70	1,620.00	4.57	2,742.00
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	53,405	0.20	10,681.00	0.24	12,817.20
9	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	55	36.00	1,980.00	28.00	1,540.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
14	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
15	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
16	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	17	265.00	4,505.00	170.00	2,890.00
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
18	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	325.00	1,625.00	80.00	400.00
19	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-19</b>				<b>2,533,423.50</b>		<b>2,618,900.20</b>

**Ramon Road  
Project No. B0-0702**

**Subcontractors Listed by Skanska USA Civil West California District Inc.:**

J.V. Landclearing                      Clearing and Grubbing

Calstripe                                      Striping